










 
NATIONAL INDUSTRIAL PARKS  

Development and Management 
Company 

 
 
 
 
 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 
 
 
 
 

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT 
At Khairpur Special Economic Zone (KSEZ)  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 1 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

 

Administrative Support for Khairpur Special Economic Zone  
 

 

1.0 BACKGROUND 
 

NIP invited quotations from reputable, well experienced Administrative Firms to 

provide Administrative Support services to NIP’s site office at Khairpur Special 

Economic Zone (KSEZ). The Engineer for this Project is ‘NIP’ 

 

Tender Notice was advertised on August 07, 2011 in daily Dawn (English), 

Express (Urdu) and Awami Awaz (Sindhi). Tendering was carried out according to 

‘Two-Envelope, Single-Stage Procedure’, according to which Technical and 

Financial Proposals were invited in separate envelopes. Financial Bids of only 

those firms were opened whose Technical Proposals fulfilled the requirements as 

given in the Tender Documents.  

 

The following Three (03) firms purchased the bidding document: 

 

1. Sand Dunes (Pvt) Ltd 

2. Farmwell 

3. Awaysians Protalk   

 

Copy of Tender Notice appeared in the Newspaper is attached as   Annexure – A 

to this report.      

 

 

2.0 RECEIPT OF BIDS 
            

The Technical and Financial Proposal were received in the Head office of NIP up 

to 1100 hours on August 22, 2011. Only the Technical Proposals were opened on 

the same day by the Tender Opening Committee comprising representatives of 

NIP.  

 

Only three (03) bidders submitted their bids as following.  

 

1. Sand Dunes (Pvt) Ltd 

2. Farmwell 

3. Awaysians Protalk   

 

 



 2 

3.0 OPENING OF TECHNICAL BIDS 

 

The Technical Proposals of each Contactor was opened. The Technical Bid 

Opening Sheet is attached as Annexure - B. The observations regarding the 

opening of bids are as follows 

 

3.1  Sand Dunes (Pvt) Ltd 

Sand dunes (Pvt) Ltd submitted their bids in two separate envelopes and 

their bid was accepted and was handed over to ‘Bid Evaluation Committee’ 

for detailed Technical Evaluation. 

 
 

3.2  Farmwell 

Farmwell submitted their bids in two separate envelopes and their bid was 

accepted and was handed over to ‘Bid Evaluation Committee’ for detailed 

Technical Evaluation. 

 
 

3.3  Awaysians Protalk   

Awaysians Protalk submitted their bids in two separate envelopes and their 

bid was accepted and was handed over to ‘Bid Evaluation Committee’ for 

detailed Technical Evaluation. 

 

 

4.0 TECHNICAL EVALUATION OF BIDS 

 

The Technical Proposals of all three bidders were evaluated in detail by the ‘Bid 

Evaluation Committee’ according to the requirement and against the scope of 

services as given in the Tender Document. Minutes of Technical Bid Opening are 

attached as Annexure C. 
 

 

 

5.0 OPENING OF FINANCIAL BIDS 

 

Financial bids were opened on August 24, 2011 at 1100 hours. Financial Proposals 

of the above three firms were opened and the items on the bids were verified 

against the ‘Bid Opening Checklist’. This list was then signed by the Bid 

Evaluation Committee. 

The amount of bid and the Bid Security amount were then noted in the Financial 

Bid Opening Sheet and were signed by the Bid Evaluation Committee. Financial 

Bid Opening Sheet is attached as Annexure D 

 

 

 

 



 3 

5.0       FINANCIAL EVALUATION OF BIDS 

 

Following is the Financial Evaluation of the three bids 

 

 

5.1  Sand Dunes (Pvt) Ltd 

The bid of amount of Sand dunes (Pvt) Ltd is Rs. 333,000 per month, 

totaling Rs. 2,997,000 for the period of 9 months. Bid Security submitted by 

Sand Dunes is Rs. 59,940 

 
 

5.2  Farmwell 

4. The bid of amount of Farmwell is Rs. 400,000 per month, totaling Rs. 

3,600,000 for the period of 9 months. Bid Security submitted by Farmwell 

is Rs. 72,000 

 
 

5.3  Awaysians Protalk   

The bid of amount of Awaisyian is Rs. 405,000 per month, totaling Rs. 

3,645,000 for the period of 9 months. Bid Security submitted by Awaysians 

Protalk is Rs. 72,900 

 

 

Minutes of Financial Bid Opening are attached as Annexure E. 

 

 

6.0      CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION  

 

In the light of above conclusion, the Work may be awarded to Sand Dunes (Pvt) 

Ltd at corrected bid price of, PKR. 333,000 per month (Rupees Three Hundred 

and Thirty Three Thousand only) 


	Annexures
	front pg
	Bid Ev Report- KSEZ Admin Support

